Pew South Wales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SEPTIMO

VICTORIA REGINA.

ok ok kR ok ok ok ok ok kR F Rk ok okokok kKR KKK KK NEREERREERKR KKK XN

No. VL

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1894, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan. [Assented to, 30th January, 1894.]

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million one hundred and thirteen thousand nine hundred
and forty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred
and forty-seven pounds, being the sum required to defray
the expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of January or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four. And

The sum of Five hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the
Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be

it therefore enacted hy the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with



£1,113,947 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have

credit and receipts to

discharge him.

57° VICTORIZE, No. 6.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making
good the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million one hundred and thirteen
thousand nine hundred and forty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred and forty-seven
pounds is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for
the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three, subject to the
rate of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure
of the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four, and Five
hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the Services specified in
the Schedule hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.
SERVICES OF 1894.
TREASURER'S ADVANCE ACCOUNT-—
To enable the Treasurer to make Advances to Public Officers, and
on account of other Governments, and to pay expenses of an
unforeseen nature, which will afterwards be submitted for

Parliamentary appropriation—the whole amount to be adjusted
not later than the 31st December, 1895 ...£200,000 0 0

Roavs, BrRipars, AND oruER Pusric Works—
To meet urgent claims in connection with Roads, Bridges, and other
Public Works e 300,000 0 O

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.

WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE
Towards the Construction and Completion of Country Towns

‘Water Supplies—further sum s 181000507 0

Sydney Water Supply—Further reticulation and works 6,000 0 O

Raruway ConNstrUCTION BRANCH—
For the Construction of Tramways—{urther sum ...
North Shore Railway—further sum in respect of Land ...
Railway Trial Surveys—further sum...

35000 0 0
2,000 0 0
5000 0 0

Rarpwirs—

Towards Improvement of Grades and Curves 10,000 0 0

..£571,000 0 0

Torawn

By Authority : CuarLEs PoTTER, Government Printer, Sydney, 1894.

[3d.]



Petv South Wiales,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SEPTIMO

VICTORIA REGINA.

ok ok R ok R Kk kK kR R F R %R KRKF KKK KKK KRdKEER KL R R KKK kN

No. VL

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1894, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan. [Assented to, 30th January, 1894.]

AN7HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Breamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales

in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the

sum of One million one hundred and thirteen thousand nine hundred

and forty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred
and forty-seven pounds, being the sum required to defray
the expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of January or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four. And

The sum of Five hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the
Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be

it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with




57° VICTORIZE, No. 6.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

£1,113,947 may be 1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales

issued out of the g 7 p

Conzolidated there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making

Revenue Fund.— 00q the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million one hundred and thirteen
thousand nine hundred and forty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred and forty-seven
pounds is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for
the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three, subject to the
rate of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure
of the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four, and Five
hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the Services specified in
the Schedule hereto annexed.

i el e 2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the

Warrant or Order.  S€rvices aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

(Tllt‘(i‘lt‘:;iltr"eehj;fs oA 3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be

discharge him. allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.
SERVICES OF 1894.
TREASURER'S ADVANCE ACCOUNT—
To enable the Treasurer to make Advances to Public Officers, and
on account of other Governments, and to pay expenses of an
unforeseen nature, which will afterwards be submitted for

Parliamentary appropriation—the whole amount to be adjusted
not later than the 31st December, 1895 ... £200,000

Roaps, BripaEs, AND oTHER Pusric Works—
To meet urgent claims in connection with Roads, Bridges, and other
Public Works ... 300,000

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.

‘WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE—
Towards the Construction and Completion of Country Towns
Water Supplies—further sum 13,000
Sydney Water Supply—Further reticulation and works ... et 16,000
Rarmmway Construction Braxci—
For the Construction of Tramways—f{urther sum ... ... 35,000
North Shore Railway—further sum in respect of Land ... e 2,000
Railway Trial Surveys—further sum... w. 5,000

Rainwiyrs—
Towards Improvement of Grades and Curves ... 10,000

ToTAL ... ... £571,000 0

By Authority : CuArLES PorTeRr, Government Printer, Sydney, 1894.

[3d.]




I Certify that this PuBLIC BILL, which originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, has finally
passed the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL and the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY of NEW SoUTH WALES.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, ) F. W. WEBB,

\

Sydney, 25 January, 1894. | Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

Petv South Wales.

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SEPTIMO

VICTORIA REGINA-.

TR K R R R R Rk ok ok U Rk ok kR KKK EE KK KKk KKKEREXEE KKK KK k¥

No. VI.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1894, and for Services to be hercafter provided for
by Loan. [Assented to, 30th January, 1894.]

'WHEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Breamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million one hundred and thirteen thousand nine hundred
and forty-seven pounds, that is to say
The sum of Five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred
and forty-seven pounds, being the sum required to defray
the expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of January or following month of the
ear one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four. And
The sum of Five hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the
Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed :
And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be
it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with

I have examined this Bill, and find it to correspond in all respects with the Bill
as finally passed by both Houses.
NINIAN MELVILLE,
Chairman of Committees of the Legislative Assembly.




£1,113,947 may be
issued out of the
Consolidated
Revenue Fund.

Treasurer to pay
under Governor’s
Warrant or Order.

Treasurer to have
credit and receipts to
discharge him.

57° VICTORT A, No. 6.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making
good the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million one hundred and thirteen
thousand nine hundred and forty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred and forty-seven
pounds is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for
the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three, subject to the
rate of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure
of the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four, and Five
hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the Services specified in
the Schedule hereto annexed.

2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1894.

TREASURER'S ADVANCE ACCOUNT—
To enable the Treasurer to make Advances to Public Officers, and
on account of other Governments, and to pay expenses of an
unforeseen nature, which will afterwards be submitted for
Parliamentary appropriation—the whole amount to be adjusted
not later than the 31st December, 1895 ... £200,000

Roaps, Brinaes, aNp otaEr PuBnic Works—
To meet urgent claims in connection with Roads, Bridges, and other
Public Works ... 300,000

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.

WAaTER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE—
Towards the Construction and Completion of Country Towns
‘Water Supplies—further sum ... 13,000
Sydney Water Supply—Further reticulation and works ... Se b 6,000
Raruway ConstrUCTION BRANCH—
For the Construction of Tramways—further sum ... ... 35,000
North Shore Railway—further sum in respect of Land ... e 2,000
Railway Trial Surveys—further sum... 5,000

Ratnways—
Towards Improvement of Grades and Curves ... 10,000

ToraL ... ...£571,000

e e I — ———

In the name and on behalf of Her Majesty I assent to this Act.

R. ' W. DU¥P,
G overwment House, Governor.
Sydney, 30th Januwary, 1894.




I Certify that this PuBLIC BILL, which originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, has finally
passed the LEGISLATIVE CoUNCIL and the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY of NEW SoUTH WALES.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 25 Janwary, 1594. Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

Petv South Wales.

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SEPTIMO

VICTORIA REGINA.

FR KK K K Kk k ok ok U kY ok ok ok KKK E KKK KK KKKREEEEERE K Kk kK

No. VL

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1894, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan. [Assented to, 30th January, 1894.]

: HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects reambe.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales

in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the

sum of One million one hundred and thirteen thousand nine hundred

and forty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred
and forty-seven pounds, being the sum required to defray
the expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of January or following month of the
year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four. And

The sum of Five hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the
Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be

it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
with

I have examined this Bill, and find it to correspond in all respects with the Bill
as finally passed by both Houses.
NINIAN MELVILLE,
Ohairman of Committees of the Legislative dssembly.




57° VICTORT A, No. 6.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

S1LALS 04 awr b 1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales

issued out of the . . .

Consolidated there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making

Bereas bund. good the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million one hundred and thirteen
thousand nine hundred and forty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred and forty-seven
pounds is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for
the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three, subject to the
rate of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure
of the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four, and Five
hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the Services specified in
the Schedule hereto annexed.

Treasurer to pay 2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the

under Governor’s . peL g 3 .

Warrant or Order.  S€rvices aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

Sstwaavo have 3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be

credit and receipts to . . 5 ’

discharge him. allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same

accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1894.

TREASURER'S ADVANCE ACCOUNT—
To enable the Treasurer to make Advances to Public Officers, and
on account of other Governments, and to pay expenses of an
unforeseen nature, which will afterwards be submitted for
Parliamentary appropriation—the whole amount to be adjusted
not later than the 31st December, 1895 ... £200,000

Roaps, Brinaes, anp oraer Pusnic Works—
To meet urgent claims in connection with Roads, Bridges, and other
Public Works ... 300,000

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.

Warer SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE—

Towards the Construction and Completion of Country Towns

Water Supplies—further sum ... 13,000

Sydney Water Supply—Further reticulation and works ... o . 6,000
Raruway ConsrrucTiON BrANCH—

For the Construction of Tramways—further sum ... ... 35,000

North Shore Railway—further sum in respect of Land ... o 2,000

Railway Trial Surveys—further sum... .. 5,000
Ratnways—

Towards Improvement of Grades and Curves ... 10,000

ToTAL ... ...£571,000

In the name and on behalf of Her Majesty I assent to this Act.
R. W. DUFF,

G overnment House, Governor.
Syduney, 30th Januwary, 1894.




This PuBLic BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having this day
passed, is now ready for presentation to the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL for its concurrence.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, F. W. WEBB,
Sydney, 24 January, 1894. Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

Petv South Wales.

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SEPTIMO

VICTORIA REGINA.

LA R R R R R ERE R R R R R R R R R E E R EEE R R ER RN

No.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1894, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan.

HEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million one hundred and thirteen thousand nine hundred
5 and forty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred
and forty-seven pounds, being the sum required to defray
the expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of January or following month of the

10 year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four. And

The sum of Five hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the
Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be

15 it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
3— with



57° VICTORIZA, No.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—

£1,113,947 may be 1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales

med ot of the — there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making 5

Revenue Fund. good the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million one hundred and thirteen
thousand nine hundred and forty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred and forty-seven
pounds is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for 10
the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three, subject to the
rate of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure
of the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four, and Five
hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the Services specified in
the Schedule hereto annexed. 15

Treasurer to pay 2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the

Waer Govervors  Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the

: Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and

directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable 20
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.

Treasurer to have 3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be

gﬁ‘:ﬂ,‘;ﬁ;‘fﬁiﬁfﬁ‘l’“m allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to 25
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same

accordingly.

SCHEDULE.
SERVICES OF 1894.

TREASURER'S ADVANCE ACCOUNT—
To enable the Treasurer to make Advances to Public Officers, and
on account of other Governments, and to pay expenses of an
unforeseen nature, which will afterwards be submitted for
Parliamentary appropriation—the whole amount to be adjusted
not later than the 31st December, 1895 ... £200,000

Roaps, Brinaes, AND oTHER PUuBLic WoRKS—
To meet urgent claims in connection with Roads, Bridges, and other
Public Works ... 300,000

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.

‘WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE—
Towards the Construction and Completion of Country Towns
Water Supplies—further sum ... cos - BE1S000
Sydney Water Supply—Further reticulation and works ... ... 6,000

Raruway ConsTrRUCTION BRANCH—
For the Construction of Tramways—further sum ... ... 35,000
North Shore Railway—further sum in respect of Land ... vt w2000
Railway Trial Surveys—further sum. A ... 5,000
RAtLwAYS—
Towards Improvement of Grades and Curves ... 10,000

TorarL ... ...£5671,000

S Rt ] T Gkt

Sydney : Charles Potter, Government Printer.—-1894.




L
'.‘,(i.

This PusLic BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, and, having this day
passed, is now ready for presentation to the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL for its concurrence.

Legislative Assembly Chamber, F. W. WEBB,
- Sydney, 24 January, 1894. Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

e South Wales.,

ANNO QUINQUAGESIMO SEPTIMO

VICTORIA REGINA.

R K R R K R R R Rk R K R H Kk ok kK ok ke ke e B Rk d kR R R R K B Kk %k K ok kK

No.

An Act to apply certain Sums out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund of New South Wales, towards the Services of the
Year 1894, and for Services to be hereafter provided for
by Loan.

‘NZHEREAS we Your Majesty’s most dutiful and loyal subjects Preamble.
the Members of the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales
in Parliament assembled, have resolved to grant to Your Majesty the
sum of One million one hundred and thirteen thousand nine hundred
5 and forty-seven pounds, that is to say—

The sum of Five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred
and forty-seven pounds, being the sum required to defray
the expenses of the various Departments and Services of the
Colony for the month of January or following month of the

10 year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four. And

The sum of Five hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the
Services set forth in the Schedule hereto annexed :

And whereas we desire to make good out of the Consolidated Revenue

Fund of New South Wales the sum so granted to Her Majesty : Be

15 it therefore enacted by the Queen’s Most Excellent Majesty, by and
3— with



57° VICTORIZA, No.

Consolidated Revenue Fund.

with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the
authority of the same, as follows :—
£1,113,947 may be 1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of New South Wales
ipued out of the  there shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making 5
Revenue Fund. good the supply so resolved to be granted to Her Majesty for the said
several Services, the sum of One million one hundred and thirteen
thousand nine hundred and forty-seven pounds, of which the sum of
five hundred and forty-two thousand nine hundred and forty-seven
pounds is to be expended at the rates which have been sanctioned for 10
the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-three, subject to the
rate of any reduction that may hereafter be made in the expenditure
- of the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four, and Five
hundred and seventy-one thousand pounds for the Services specified in
the Schedule hereto annexed. 15
Trensurer to pay 2. The Treasurer shall issue and pay the said sum for the
wwaer Governor's  Services aforesaid in such manner and in such proportions as the
Governor, by Warrants or Orders in writing under his hand and
directed to the said Treasurer, shall from time to time order and direct.
And the payments so to be made shall be charged upon and payable 20
out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund of the Colony.
Treasurer to have 3. The Treasurer shall in his accounts from time to time be
fi‘;:’g}‘lif;‘f;i‘:;‘f‘l’“ t allowed credit for all sums of money paid by him in pursuance of such
Warrants or Orders. And the receipts of the respective persons to
whom the same shall be so paid shall be full and valid discharges to 25
the said Treasurer in passing his said accounts for such sums as
shall be therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same
accordingly.

SCHEDULE.

SERVICES OF 1894.

TREASURER'S ADVANCE ACCOUNT—
To enable the Treasurer to make Advances to Public Officers, and
on account of other Governments, and to pay expenses of an
unforeseen nature, which will afterwards be submitted for
Parliamentary appropriation—the whole amount to be ad]usted
not later than the 31st December, 1895 .. £200,000

Roaps, BrineEes, AND oTHER PuBLric WorKs—
To meet urgent claims in connection with Roads, Bridges, and other
Public Works ... 300,000

IN ANTICIPATION OF LOAN VOTES.

‘WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE—
Towards -the Construction and Completion of Country Towns
‘Water Supplies—further sum ... o ... 13,000
Sydney Water Supply—Further reticulation and works .. ... 6,000

Ratwway CoNsTrRUCTION BRANCH—
For the Construction of Tramways—further sum ... ... 35,000
North Shore Railway—further sum in respect of Land., ... vosts . 21000
Railway Trial Surveys—further sum. i, P 0,00,
Rarnways—
Towards Improvement of Grades and Curves ... 10,000

ToraL ... ...£571,000

Sydney : Charles Potter, Government Printer.—1894.




